FIRST INFORMATION OF A COLUMN FROM THE REPORT UNDER SECTION 154
CRIMINAL PROCEDURE COLUMN STATION: CHURACHANDPUR

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No. 2529(09)2023 CCP-PS u/s 147/148/149/384/380/447/427/436 IPC, 3/4 PDPP Act Corr. To FIR No.

1006(6)2023 MRG-PS u/s 147/148/149/384/380/447/427/436 IPC, 3/4 PDPP Act

District: Churachandpur Date & hour of Occurrence 03/05/2023onwards

Date and Hour	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction	Date of dispatch from
when reported	from Police Station	Police Station
10/09/2023 At 9:51 AM	Khuga Tampak, CCPur. About 01 Kms North East	10/09/2023

NB: A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & Residence of informant/ complainant	Name & Residence of accused person(s)	Brief description of offence with sections and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
H Arjun of Khuga Tampak, CCPur # 9366384353 O.E. Overleaf i/c OC/CCP-PS	Violent mob members of different age group from Kuki community	Rioting, rioting armed with deadly weapons, every member of unlawful assembly guilty of offence committed, extortion, theft, criminal trespass, mischief causing damage, mischief by fire or explosive substances, mischief causing damage to public property	W/SI Ngalholkim Tungnung of CCP- PS will please investigate the case.	
Officer- In- Incharge urachandpur Police State Manipur	o	Punishable u/s / 147/148/149/384/380/447/427/436 IPC, 3/4 PDPP Act		

Signed

: (G. JANGKHOLAL KIPGEN), SI,

Designation

: i/c OC/CCP-PS

Date

: 10/09/2023

Officer-In-Incharge Churachandpur Police Statio

Manipur

The Officer-in Technique (OC)

Moirang Police Station (S)

Subject: Filing a support

Remarks as 0 E of

fil No. 2574(0A)

2023 (1/47 149 1384 | 380 |

442 | 42 7 | 466 | AL,

3/4 PORP ANT DAILORD ANG, MANUEL

OLICEPS.

Sir, I, the undersigned beg to report for yourselind and churachandpur police Station.

Churachandpur Manipur

that me and my family members are victime of the present unrest that occurred from 03-05-2023 onwards.

On 3rd may 2023 at around 8 pm while I was at only home along with my family some unknown armed miscreants is expected to be of the Kirki Tribe as miscreants is expected to be of the Kirki dialect. They they conversed themselve in the Kirki dialect. They started destroying our household properties and istanted us with esticks, stones, guns. While attacked us with esticks, stones, guns. While orunning away from them I was hit by a stone on my leg causing derious injury and we on my leg causing derious injury and we are in a mental trauma now, They were trying are in a mental trauma now, I were trying to take our life 1 to cause serious damage to us.

Delay in filing an F.I.R is due to displacement, injury and uncertainty of relief camp.

In view of the facts and circumstances, I bendly request you to take up the necessary actions to identify and apprehend the armed miscrean and take the necessary actions

Report is treated as an OE of

the FIR NO. 1006 (6)23 MR475/13 Vowie faith fully

Date: 15th May 2023 147/148/149/384/380/447/

Place: Moi rang,

(H. ARJUN)

Book No		
Manipur State Form No.	V.	7

Page No	
rage No.	

FIRST INFORMATION OF COGNIZABLE ØRT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AS POLICE STATION - MOIRANG

Sub- Division: Moirang

District: Bishnupur

FIR No. 1006(6)2023 MRG-PS u/s 147/148/149/384/380/447/427/436 IPC & 3/4 PDPP Act

Dt. & Hr. of Occurrence- 3th May, 2023 onwards

Date and Hour when reported	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police Station
On 6 th June, 2023 at 8.10 am	Khuga Tampak Churachandpur about 30 kms South	06/06/2023

N.B. - A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of informant & attached by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & Residence of informant/complt.	Name and residence of accused person	Brief description of offence with section & of property carried off, if any.	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information.	Results of the case.
H.Arjun of Khuga Tampak, Churachandpur	Violent mob members of different age group from kuki community	Rioting armed with deadly weapon, if an offence be committed by any member of an unlawful assembly, every other member of such assembly shall be guilty of the offence, Extortion, theft in a building, criminal trespass, damage & 3/4 PDPP Act, Muscley	The case has been transferred to OC/CCP P.S. since the P.O. falls under the jurisdiction of CCP P.S.	
OE is attached. i/c OC/MRG-P.S. Dt. 06/06/2023 Cofficer-In-closer, Molrang Police Signature Si	ge ration	/ Punishable u/s 147/148/149/384/380/447/427/43 6 IPC & 3/4 PDPP Act		

Bishnupur Dist., Manipul

Signed... (SI. N. Samson Singh) Designation... i/c OC/MRG-PS Dated: 06/06/2023

.. challe in